

FILE NUMBER: H.F. 283 Version: As introduced **DATE:** January 30, 2015

- Authors: Kresha
- Subject: Camp Ripley Sentinel Landscape
- Analyst: Jeff Diebel

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd/.

Establishes a coordinating committee to designate certain lands in the vicinity of Camp Ripley to be contained in the sentinel landscape. The purposes of this mission is to identify lands near Camp Ripley that are important to the nation's defense and Camp Ripley's role in the nation's defense. Owners of designated lands will be encouraged, with the aid of incentives, to voluntarily manage their land in a manner that is consistent with Camp Ripley's military mission.

Requires the Adjutant General, in consultation with the coordinating committee, to prepare a report, by January 16, 2017, on the committee's work and progress in shaping Camp Ripley's sentinel landscape.